Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Integrated Lifecycle Solutions, Inc.		07/19/2011	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kahua, Inc.	
Street Address:	810 Minsterworth Drive	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30022	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85254225	KAHUA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(404)365-9532 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

4042337000 Phone:

Email: trademark@mmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel E. Sineway

Address Line 1: 3343 PEACHTREE RD NE STE 1600 Address Line 2: 1600 Atlanta Financial Center Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326-1044

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22510-78617
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel E. Sineway
Signature:	/Daniel E. Sineway/
Date:	08/03/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=22510-78617_Change_of_Name_document#page1.tif source=22510-78617_Change_of_Name_document#page2.tif source=22510-78617_Change_of_Name_document#page3.tif

REEL: 004596 FRAME: 0898

TRADEMARK

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

NAME CHANGE

I, **Brian P. Kemp**, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

INTEGRATED LIFECYCLE SOLUTIONS, INC.

a Domestic Profit Corporation

has filed articles/certificate of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State on 07/19/2011 changing its name to

KAHUA, INC.

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles/ certificate of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on July 19, 2011



Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004596 FRAME: 0899

Control No: 09050494 Date Filed: 07/19/2011 09:29 AM Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

SECOND ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF INTEGRATED LIFECYCLE SOLUTIONS, INC.

In accordance with Section 14-2-1006 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code (the "<u>Code</u>"), **Integrated Lifecycle Solutions, Inc.**, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Code, does hereby state, adopt and declare the following:

1.

The name of the corporation is Integrated Lifecycle Solutions, Inc. (the "Corporation").

2

The Corporation hereby adopts the following amendment to change the name of the Corporation. The new name of the Corporation is:

"Kahua, Inc."

3.

The amendment was duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation on July 19, 2011 and by the shareholders of the Corporation on July 19, 2011.

4.

The undersigned does hereby certify that a notice to publish the filing of Articles of Amendment to change the Corporation's name along with the publication fee has been forwarded to the legal organ of the county of the registered office as required by O.C.G.A. § 14-2-1006.1.

State of Georgia Name Change 3 Page(s)



REEL: 004596 FRAME: 0900

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be executed by a duly authorized officer on the 19th day of _______, 2011.

INTEGRATED LIFECYCLE SOLUTIONS,

INC.

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 004596 FRAME: 0901

RECORDED: 08/03/2011